|NOTE: These are preliminary Fall Enroliment numbers and in some cases they will change when the data is finalized

Preliminary ENROLLMENT IN N.J. COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES, BY LEVEL AND ATTENDANCE STATUS, FALL 2021

NJ Colleges and Universities

College of New Jersey

Kean University

Montclair State University

New Jersey City University

New Jersey Institute of Technology
Ramapo College of New Jersey
Rowan University

Rutgers, The State University of N.J.
Stockton University

Thomas Edison State University
Wm. Paterson University of New Jersey

TOTAL, SENIOR PUBLICS

Atlantic Cape Community College
Bergen Community College
Brookdale Community College
Burlington County, Rowan College at
Camden County College
Cumberland Campus, Rowan Coll SJ
Essex County College

Gloucester Campus, Rowan Coll SJ
Hudson County Comm College
Mercer County Comm College *
Middlesex County College

Morris, County College of

Ocean County College

Passaic County Comm College
Raritan Valley Community College
Salem Community College

Sussex County Community College
Union County College

Warren County Comm College

TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLLEGES

TOTAL, PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS

Full-Time

First-Time | FTFT UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL
Undergrad| % Ch Full-Time Part-Time Total % Ch 2020| Full-Time Part-Time Total (% Ch 2020
1,474 3.3% 6,781 178 6,959 -2.1% 238 392 630 -7.1%
1,456 -12.1% 8,421 2,152 10,573 -9.5% 1,024 1,162 2,186 -8.1%
3,464 10.8% 14,361 1,732 16,093 -1.7% 1,659 2,992 4,651 0.4%
754 -29.8% 4,385 877 5,262 -10.0% 334 1,322 1,656 -2.9%
1,411 25.0% 7,474 1,709 9,183 1.1% 1,581 1,137 2,718 5.8%
893 -10.3% 4,459 686 5,145 -4.9% 219 368 587 -6.8%
2,174 -1.1% 13,061 2,045 15,106 -5.4% 2,113 1,820 3,933 5.9%
8,990 6.4% 45,573 3,769 49,342 -2.2% 11,512 8,687 20,199 -0.3%
1,357 -3.7% 7,958 434 8,392 -5.1% 427 533 960 -8.3%
0 -- 76 8,678 8,754 -8.6% 4 963 967 5.2%
989| -20.9% 5,708 1,511 7,219 -9.4% 517 1,633 2,150 29.2%
22,962 1.1% 118,257 23,771 142,028 -4.2% 19,628 21,009 40,637 1.1%
657 -12.5% 1,752 2,621 4,373 -2.0% 0 0 0 -
1,817 13.0% 5,748 5,052 10,800 -5.3% 0 0 0 --
1,361 -5.2% 4,105 5,461 9,566 -8.4% 0 0 0 -
1,034 -15.0% 2,953 3,342 6,295 -14.0% 0 0 0 --
711 -10.0% 2,984 4,392 7,376 -9.2% 0 0 0 -
399 11.1% 995 1,470 2,465 -7.0% 0 0 0 --
676 -13.0% 2,651 3,378 6,029 -5.2% 0 0 0 -
1,012 -21.2% 2,809 2,858 5,667 -11.0% 0 0 0 --
1,091 -1.7% 3,420 3,356 6,776 -3.7% 0 0 0 -
735 9.5% 1,866 4,342 6,208 -2.1% 0 0 0 --
1,639 -0.5% 3,894 5,583 9,477 -6.0% 0 0 0 -
911 -3.3% 2,695 3,524 6,219 -7.1% 0 0 0 --
1,399 -5.5% 3,385 3,936 7,321 -2.1% 0 0 0 -
349 19.9% 1,772 3,304 5,076 -8.5% 0 0 0 --
907 -12.4% 2,475 4,213 6,688 -5.5% 0 0 0 -
161 -6.4% 510 519 1,029 19.0% 0 0 0 --
517 55.7% 1,255 909 2,164 -1.2% 0 0 0 -
1,293 3.9% 3,486 4,444 7,930 -4.4% 0 0 0 --
127 -28.7% 550 2,743 3,293 1.3% 0 0 0 -
16,796 -3.1% 49,305 65,447 114,752 -5.9% 0 0 0 -
39,758 -0.7% 167,562 89,218 256,780 -5.0% 19,628 21,009 40,637 1.1%

Full-Time

#

7,019
9,445
16,020
4,719
9,055
4,678
15,174
57,085
8,385
80
6,225

137,885

1,752
5,748
4,105
2,953
2,984

995
2,651
2,809
3,420
1,866
3,894
2,695
3,385
1,772
2,475

510
1,255
3,486

550

49,305

187,190

% Ch 2020

-1.2%
-10.7%
-1.3%
-10.9%
3.5%
-5.8%
-4.0%
-1.3%
-5.6%
-4.8%
-9.6%

-3.2%

-10.6%
-4.1%
-14.2%
-15.0%
-12.9%
-18.4%
-7.3%
-16.3%
-10.5%
-6.4%
-12.8%
-9.7%
-9.4%
-16.7%
-6.7%
-3.6%
-0.1%
-5.9%
-3.8%

-10.2%

-5.1%

TOTAL ENROLLMENT
Part-Time

#

570
3,314
4,724
2,199
2,846
1,054
3,865

12,456

967
9,641
3,144

44,780

2,621
5,052
5,461
3,342
4,392
1,470
3,378
2,858
3,356
4,342
5,583
3,524
3,936
3,304
4,213

519

909
4,444
2,743

65,447

110,227

% Ch 2020

-16.1%
-4.9%
-1.0%
-2.5%
-2.0%
-2.2%
-0.3%
-3.4%
-4.1%
-7.4%
14.4%

-2.9%

4.7%
-6.7%
-3.4%

-13.0%
-6.5%

2.7%
-3.5%
-5.1%

4.3%
-0.1%
-0.7%
-5.1%

5.1%
-3.4%
-4.8%

54.5%
-2.7%
-3.2%

2.4%

-2.5%

-2.6%

Total

#

7,589
12,759
20,744

6,918
11,901

5,732
19,039
69,541

9,352

9,721

9,369

182,665

4,373
10,800
9,566
6,295
7,376
2,465
6,029
5,667
6,776
6,208
9,477
6,219
7,321
5,076
6,688
1,029
2,164
7,930
3,293

114,752

297,417

% Ch 2020

-2.5%
-9.3%
-1.2%
-8.4%

2.1%
-5.1%
-3.2%
-1.7%
-5.5%
-7.4%
-2.8%

-3.1%

-2.0%
-56.3%
-8.4%
-14.0%
-9.2%
-7.0%
-5.2%
-11.0%
-3.7%
-21%
-6.0%
-11%
-2.1%
-8.5%
-5.5%
19.0%
-1.2%
-4.4%
1.3%

-5.9%

-4.2%

SOURCE: NJ IPEDS Preliminary Fall Enroliment Survey and SURE Fall Enroliment Files*.

# changed based on SURE




[NOTE: These are preliminary Fall Enrollment numbers and in some cases they will change when the data is finalized

Preliminary ENROLLMENT IN N.J. COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES, BY LEVEL AND ATTENDANCE STATUS, FALL 2021

NJ Colleges and Universities

Bloomfield College

Caldwell University

Centenary University

Drew University

Fairleigh Dickinson University
Felician University

Georgian Court University
Hackensack Meridian School of Med
Monmouth University

Pillar College

Princeton University

Rider University

Saint Elizabeth, University of
Saint Peter's University

Seton Hall University

Stevens Institute of Technology

TOTAL, PUBLIC-MISSION INDEPS

Berkeley College

Best Care College

Chamberlain University

Devry University

Eastern International College

Eastern Sch of Acupuncture & Trad Med
Eastwick College

Jersey College

Strayer University

University of Phoenix

TOTAL, PROPRIETARY INDEPS

Full-Time
First-Time

Undergrad

273
349
318
359
932
305
198

0

954
58
1,288
636
107
400
1,686
1,091

8,954
235
13

29
587
272

1
0

1,216

FTFT UNDERGRADUATE

% Ch Full-Time Part-Time Total
-22.9% 1,217 82 1,299
-21.6% 1,564 67 1,631
38.3% 1,028 100 1,128
4.7% 1,591 44 1,635
-12.3% 4,101 3,759 7,860
-27.2% 1,749 250 1,999
2.1% 1,202 410 1,612
- 0 0 0
3.6% 3,908 172 4,080
81.3% 303 28 331
12.4% 5,240 81 5,321
-23.7% 3,016 216 3,232
-24.6% 597 155 752
-5.7% 1,934 200 2,134
26.4% 5,919 149 6,068
19.1% 4,038 29 4,067
1.8% 37,407 5,742 43,149
-32.9% 1,379 668 2,047
164.3% 84 0 84
0.0% 398 625 1,023
0.0% 102 88 190
-50.8% 352 229 581
- 0 11 11
97.6% 1,038 657 1,695
198.9% 1,465 0 1,465
0.0% 84 911 973
- 0 0 0
44.1% 4,902 3,189 8,091

-15.3%
-6.5%
-5.2%
-0.1%
-6.9%
-5.5%
-1.8%

-4.3%
-20.0%

-2.4%

-16.5%
171.0%
0.0%
0.0%
10.5%
0.0%
-4.2%
-568.3%
0.0%
-100.0%

-22.9%

GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL
% Ch 2020 Full-Time Part-Time
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Total

467
423
608
2,685
412
514
405
1,356
102
3,157
1,033
446
875
3,818
4,220

20,522

129
0

0
21
0
58
0

0
92
0

300

% Ch 2020

-11.7%
-3.6%
2.5%
10.3%
-6.6%
-12.7%
48.9%
-3.9%
-15.0%
2.5%
2.7%
-8.2%
3.9%
-21%
21.8%

4.7%

-25.9%

0.0%

-1.7%

0.0%

-13.3%

Full-Time
#

1,217
1,684
1,052
1,878
5,269
1,819
1,340

405
4,628

402
8,397
3,321

778
2,410
7,657
6,825

49,082

1,411
84
398
108
352

1,038
1,465
102
0

5,015

% Ch 2020

-13.2%
-5.7%
-2.0%
-1.7%
-7.4%
-5.4%
-7.6%

48.9%
-1.5%
6.9%
8.1%
-7.1%
-4.7%
3.9%
2.9%
14.5%

1.3%

-20.6%
171.0%
0.0%
0.0%
8.3%
0.0%
-3.8%
-568.3%
0.0%
-100.0%

-32.2%

TOTAL ENROLLMENT

Part-Time Total
# % Ch 2020 #

83 -36.6% 1,300
414 -15.2% 2,098
499 -10.3% 1,551
365 14.8% 2,243
5,276 1.8% 10,545
592 -6.6% 2,411
786 0.8% 2,126
0 - 405
808 -17.0% 5,436
31 -80.4% 433
81 -4.7% 8,478
944 -11.0% 4,265
420 -7.9% 1,198
599 -31.7% 3,009
2,229 -6.1% 9,886
1,462 12.8% 8,287
14,589 -5.1% 63,671
765 -9.8% 2,176
0 - 84
625 0.0% 1,023
103 0.0% 211
229 13.9% 581
12 -7.7% 69
657 -4.8% 1,695
0 - 1,465
985 0.0% 1,087
0 - 0

3,376 -2.6% 8,391

% Ch 2020

-15.2%
-71.7%
-4.8%

0.6%
-3.0%
-5.7%
-4.7%

48.9%
-4.2%

-18.9%

8.0%
-8.0%
-5.8%
-5.9%

0.7%
14.2%

-0.3%

-17.1%
171.0%
0.0%
0.0%
10.5%
-1.4%
-4.2%
-568.3%
0.0%
-100.0%

-22.8%

SOURCE: NJ IPEDS Preliminary Fall Enroliment Survey and SURE Fall Enroliment Files*.

Fall 2020 Data.

School Closed




[NOTE: These are preliminary Fall Enrollment numbers and in some cases they will change when the data is finalized

Preliminary ENROLLMENT IN N.J. COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES, BY LEVEL AND ATTENDANCE STATUS, FALL 2021

NJ Colleges and Universities

Assumption College

Bais Medrash Mayan Hatorah

Bais Medrash Toras Chesed

Bais Medrash Zicron Meir #

Beth Medrash Govoha

Keser Torah- Mayan Hatalmud
Mosdos Yaakov V'Yisroel

New Brunswick Theological Seminary
Princeton Theological Seminary
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School
Rabbinical College

Rabbinical Seminary Mkor Chaim
Seminary Bnos Chaim

Talmudical Academy

Yeshiva Bais Aharon

Yeshiva Chemdas Hatorah
Yeshiva Gedola Tiferes Yerachmiel
Yeshiva Gedola Tiferes Yaakov Yitzchok
Yeshiva Gedolah Keren Hatorah
Yeshiva Gedolah of Cliffwood
Yeshiva Gedolah Shaarei Shmuel
Yeshiva Gedolah Tiferes Boruch
Yeshiva Gedolah Zichron Leyma
Yeshiva Ohr Zechariah

Yeshiva Toras Chaim

Yeshiva Yesodei Hatorah

Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok

Yeshivas Emek Hatorah

TOTAL, RELIGIOUS INDEPENDENTS

TOTAL, INDEPENDENT INSTITUTIONS

NEW JERSEY GRAND TOTAL

Full-Time
First-Time | FTFT UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL
Undergrad| % Ch Full-Time Part-Time Total % Ch 2020| Full-Time Part-Time Total (% Ch 2020
6 20.0% 18 14 32 -28.9% 0 0 0 -
14 7.7% 37 0 37 -9.8% 0 0 0 --
29 7.4% 124 0 124 -17.3% 0 0 0 -
19 90.0% 73 0 73 46.0% 0 0 0 --
0 -- 3,129 22 3,151 4.9% 4,055 335 4,390 5.7%
15 87.5% 66 0 66 -- 0 0 0 -
122 -12.2% 325 42 367 13.6% 0 0 0 -
0 - 0 0 0 -- 30 98 128 5.8%
0 -- 0 0 0 - 322 11 333 -4.9%
30 50.0% 93 0 93 27.4% 0 0 0 --
60 0.0% 209 0 209 -16.1% 8 0 8 -11.1%
30 50.0% 49 0 49 44 1% 0 0 0 --
124 -16.8% 174 42 216 -0.9% 0 0 0 -
8 14.3% 76 0 76 20.6% 0 0 0 --
13 18.2% 22 0 22 -8.3% 0 0 0 -
24|  -20.0% 88 0 88 18.9% 0 0 0 --
24 -4.0% 167 0 167 8.4% 0 0 0 -
20 42.9% 68 0 68 -4.2% 0 0 0 --
40 5.3% 171 0 171 9.6% 0 0 0 -
11 -38.9% 63 0 63 -43.2% 0 0 0 --
0| -100.0% 85 0 85 10.4% 0 0 0 -
19| -17.4% 74 0 74 -2.6% 0 0 0 --
17 0.0% 36 0 36 5.9% 0 0 0 -
32 -3.0% 90 0 90 11.1% 0 0 0 --
52 6.1% 230 0 230 5.5% 0 0 0 -
22 29.4% 69 0 69 32.7% 0 0 0 --
11 120.0% 68 0 68 19.3% 0 0 0 -
27 42.1% 98 0 98 3.2% 0 0 0 --
769 0.4% 5,702 120 5,822 3.6% 4,415 444 4,859 4.9%
10,939 5.1% 48,011 9,051 57,062 -5.4% 16,203 9,478 25,681 4.4%
50,697 0.5% 215,573 98,269 313,842 -5.1% 35,831 30,487 66,318 2.4%

Full-Time

#

10,117
64,214

251,404

% Ch 2020

-10.0%
-2.6%
-16.8%
46.0%
6.1%

-31.8%
-1.5%
27.4%
-15.9%
44.1%
-3.9%
20.6%
-8.3%
18.9%
-12.3%
-4.2%
9.6%
-43.2%
10.4%
-2.6%
5.9%
11.1%
5.5%
32.7%
19.3%
3.2%

4.3%

-21%

-4.4%

TOTAL ENROLLMENT
Part-Time

#

14

357

42
98
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564
18,529

128,756

% Ch 2020

-44.0%
-100.0%
-100.0%

-8.2%

27.3%
-52.2%

1.6%
-4.4%

-2.9%

Total

#

10,681
82,743

380,160

% Ch 2020

-28.9%
-9.8%
-17.3%
46.0%
5.3%
-25.0%
0.0%
5.8%
-4.9%
27.4%
-15.9%
44.1%
-0.9%
20.6%
-8.3%
18.9%
-12.3%
-4.2%
9.6%
-43.2%
10.4%
-2.6%
5.9%
11.1%
5.5%
32.7%
19.3%
3.2%

4.2%

-2.6%

-3.9%

SOURCE: NJ IPEDS Preliminary Fall Enroliment Survey and SURE Fall Enroliment Files*.
# Also known as Beth Medrash of Asbury Park

Fall 2020 Data.




