NOTE: These are preliminary Fall Enrollment numbers and in some cases they will change when the data is finalized

Preliminary ENROLLMENT IN N.J. COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES, BY LEVEL AND ATTENDANCE STATUS, FALL 2021

	Full-Time										TOTAL ENROLLMENT							
	First-Time	FTFT	U	NDERGR	ADUAT	E	GRA	DUATE & P	ROFESSIO	NAL	Full-Time		Part-Time		Total			
NJ Colleges and Universities	<u>Undergrad</u>	<u>% Ch</u>	Full-Time	Part-Time	Total	% Ch 2020	Full-Time	Part-Time	Total	% Ch 2020	<u>#</u>	% Ch 2020	<u>#</u>	% Ch 2020	<u>#</u>	% Ch 2020		
College of New Jersey	1,474	3.3%	6,781	178	6,959	-2.1%	238	392	630	-7.1%	7.010	-1.2%	570	-16.1%	7,589	-2.5%		
College of New Jersey	1,474	-12.1%	8,421	2,152	10,573		1,024	1,162	2,186	-7.1% -8.1%	7,019 9.445		3,314		12,759			
Kean University			,	,				,	2,100 4,651		-, -		,					
Montclair State University	3,464	10.8%	14,361 4.385	1,732 877	16,093		1,659	2,992		0.4%	16,020 4,719		4,724 2.199		20,744			
New Jersey City University	754	-29.8%	,		5,262		334	1,322	1,656	-2.9%			,		6,918			
New Jersey Institute of Technology	1,411	25.0%	7,474	1,709	9,183		1,581	1,137	2,718	5.8%	9,055		2,846		11,901			
Ramapo College of New Jersey	893	-10.3%	4,459	686	5,145		219	368	587	-6.8%	4,678		1,054		5,732			
Rowan University	2,174	-1.1%	13,061	2,045	15,106	-	2,113	1,820	3,933	5.9%	15,174		3,865		19,039			
Rutgers, The State University of N.J.	8,990	6.4%	45,573	3,769	49,342		11,512	8,687	20,199	-0.3%	57,085		12,456		69,541			
Stockton University	1,357	-3.7%	7,958	434	8,392		427	533	960	-8.3%	8,385		967		9,352			
Thomas Edison State University	0		76	8,678	8,754		4	963	967	5.2%	80		9,641		9,721			
Wm. Paterson University of New Jersey	989	-20.9%	5,708	1,511	7,219	-9.4%	517	1,633	2,150	29.2%	6,225	-9.6%	3,144	14.4%	9,369	-2.8%		
TOTAL, SENIOR PUBLICS	22,962	1.1%	118,257	23,771	142,028	-4.2%	19,628	21,009	40,637	1.1%	137,885	-3.2%	44,780	-2.9%	182,665	-3.1%		
Atlantic Cape Community College	657	-12.5%	1,752	2,621	4,373	-2.0%	0	0	0		1,752	-10.6%	2,621	4.7%	4,373			
Bergen Community College	1,817	13.0%	5,748	5,052	10,800	-5.3%	0	0	0		5,748	-4.1%	5,052	-6.7%	10,800	-5.3%		
Brookdale Community College	1,361	-5.2%	4,105	5,461	9,566	-8.4%	0	0	0		4,105	-14.2%	5,461	-3.4%	9,566	-8.4%		
Burlington County, Rowan College at	1,034	-15.0%	2,953	3,342	6,295	-14.0%	0	0	0		2,953	-15.0%	3,342	-13.0%	6,295	-14.0%		
Camden County College	711	-10.0%	2,984	4,392	7,376	-9.2%	0	0	0		2,984	-12.9%	4,392	-6.5%	7,376	-9.2%		
Cumberland Campus, Rowan Coll SJ	399	11.1%	995	1,470	2,465	-7.0%	0	0	0		995	-18.4%	1,470	2.7%	2,465	-7.0%		
Essex County College	676	-13.0%	2,651	3,378	6,029	-5.2%	0	0	0		2,651	-7.3%	3,378	-3.5%	6,029	-5.2%		
Gloucester Campus, Rowan Coll SJ	1,012	-21.2%	2,809	2,858	5,667	-11.0%	0	0	0		2,809	-16.3%	2,858	-5.1%	5,667	-11.0%		
Hudson County Comm College	1,091	-1.7%	3,420	3,356	6,776	-3.7%	0	0	0		3,420	-10.5%	3,356	4.3%	6,776	-3.7%		
Mercer County Comm College *	735	9.5%	1.866	4.342	6.208	-2.1%	0	0	0		1.866	-6.4%	4.342	-0.1%	6.208	-2.1%		
Middlesex County College	1,639	-0.5%	3.894	5.583	9.477	-6.0%	0	0	0		3.894	-12.8%	5.583	-0.7%	9.477	-6.0%		
Morris, County College of	911	-3.3%	2.695	3,524	6.219	-7.1%	0	0	0		2,695	-9.7%	3.524	-5.1%	6.219			
Ocean County College	1,399	-5.5%	3.385	3.936	7,321	-2.1%	0	0	0		3.385		3.936	5.1%	7.321	-2.1%		
Passaic County Comm College	349	19.9%	1,772	3.304	5.076	-8.5%	0	0	0		1,772	-16.7%	3.304	-3.4%	5.076			
Raritan Valley Community College	907	-12.4%	2,475	4,213	6,688	-5.5%	0	0	0		2.475	-6.7%	4,213	-4.8%	6,688			
Salem Community College	161	-6.4%	510	519	1,029		0	0	0		510	-3.6%	519		1,029			
Sussex County Community College	517	55.7%	1,255	909	2,164	-1.2%	0	0	0		1,255		909		2,164			
Union County College	1,293	3.9%	3,486	4,444	7,930		0	0	0		3,486		4,444		7,930			
Warren County Comm College	127	-28.7%	550	2,743	3,293		0	0	0		550		2,743		3,293			
TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLLEGES	16,796	-3.1%	49,305	65,447	114,752	-5.9%	0	0	0		49,305	-10.2%	65,447	-2.5%	114,752	-5.9%		
TOTAL, PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS	39,758	-0.7%	167,562	89,218	256,780	-5.0%	19,628	21,009	40,637	1.1%	187,190	-5.1%	110,227	-2.6%	297,417	-4.2%		

SOURCE: NJ IPEDS Preliminary Fall Enrollment Survey and SURE Fall Enrollment Files*.

changed based on SURE

NOTE: These are preliminary Fall Enrollment numbers and in some cases they will change when the data is finalized

Preliminary ENROLLMENT IN N.J. COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES, BY LEVEL AND ATTENDANCE STATUS, FALL 2021

	Full-Time										TOTAL ENROLLMENT								
	First-Time	<u>FTFT</u>	UNDE	RGRADU	ATE		GRA	ADUATE & PI	ROFESSIO	NAL	Full-Time		Part-Time		Total				
NJ Colleges and Universities	<u>Undergrad</u>	<u>% Ch</u>	Full-Time	Part-Time	Total	% Ch 2020	Full-Time	Part-Time	Total	% Ch 2020	<u>#</u>	% Ch 2020	<u>#</u>	% Ch 2020	<u>#</u>	% Ch 2020			
5. 5.1.0.11		00.00/	4 6 4 7		4 000	45.00/			,		4.04=	40.00/		00.00/	4 000	45.004			
Bloomfield College	273	-22.9%	1,217	82	1,299	-15.3%	0	1	1		1,217	-13.2%			1,300				
Caldwell University	349	-21.6%	1,564	67	1,631	-6.5%	120	347	467	-11.7%	1,684	-5.7%			2,098				
Centenary University	318	38.3%	1,028	100	1,128	-5.2%	24	399	423	-3.6%	1,052	-2.0%			1,551	-4.8%			
Drew University	359	4.7%	1,591	44	1,635	-0.1%	287	321	608	2.5%	1,878	-1.7%	365		2,243	0.6%			
Fairleigh Dickinson University	932	-12.3%	4,101	3,759	7,860	-6.9%	1,168	1,517	2,685	10.3%	5,269	-7.4%	5,276		10,545				
Felician University	305	-27.2%	1,749	250	1,999	-5.5%	70	342	412	-6.6%	1,819	-5.4%	592	-6.6%	2,411	-5.7%			
Georgian Court University	198	2.1%	1,202	410	1,612	-1.8%	138	376	514	-12.7%	1,340	-7.6%	786	0.8%	2,126				
Hackensack Meridian School of Med	0		0	0	0		405	0	405	48.9%	405	48.9%	0		405	48.9%			
Monmouth University	954	3.6%	3,908	172	4,080	-4.3%	720	636	1,356	-3.9%	4,628	-1.5%	808	-17.0%	5,436	-4.2%			
Pillar College	58	81.3%	303	28	331	-20.0%	99	3	102	-15.0%	402	6.9%	31	-80.4%	433	-18.9%			
Princeton University	1,288	12.4%	5,240	81	5,321	11.5%	3,157	0	3,157	2.5%	8,397	8.1%	81	-4.7%	8,478	8.0%			
Rider University	636	-23.7%	3,016	216	3,232	-11.0%	305	728	1,033	2.7%	3,321	-7.1%	944	-11.0%	4,265	-8.0%			
Saint Elizabeth, University of	107	-24.6%	597	155	752	-4.3%	181	265	446	-8.2%	778	-4.7%	420	-7.9%	1,198	-5.8%			
Saint Peter's University	400	-5.7%	1,934	200	2,134	-9.4%	476	399	875	3.9%	2.410	3.9%	599	-31.7%	3,009	-5.9%			
Seton Hall University	1.686	26.4%	5.919	149	6,068	2.6%	1.738	2,080	3,818	-2.1%	7.657	2.9%	2.229	-6.1%	9,886				
Stevens Institute of Technology	1,091	19.1%	4,038	29	4,067	7.3%	,	1,433	4,220	21.8%		14.5%	1,462		8,287	14.2%			
TOTAL, PUBLIC-MISSION INDEPS	8,954	1.8%	37,407	5,742	43,149	-2.4%	11,675	8,847	20,522	4.7%	49,082	1.3%	14,589	-5.1%	63,671	-0.3%			
	2,00		.,,,,,,,,	-,	,		,	-,	,,		,		,		,				
Berkeley College	235	-32.9%	1,379	668	2,047	-16.5%	32	97	129	-25.9%	1,411	-20.6%	765	-9.8%	2,176	-17.1%			
Best Care College	74	164.3%	84	0	84	171.0%	0	0	0		84	171.0%	0		84	171.0%			
Chamberlain University	13	0.0%	398	625	1,023	0.0%	0	0	0		398	0.0%	625	0.0%	1,023	0.0%			
Devry University	5	0.0%	102	88	190	0.0%	6	15	21	0.0%	108	0.0%	103	0.0%	211	0.0%			
Eastern International College	29	-50.8%	352	229	581	10.5%	0	0	0		352	8.3%	229	13.9%	581	10.5%			
Eastern Sch of Acupuncture & Trad Med	0		0	11	11	0.0%	57	1	58	-1.7%	57	0.0%	12	-7.7%	69	-1.4%			
Eastwick College	587	97.6%	1,038	657	1,695	-4.2%	0	0	0		1,038	-3.8%	657	-4.8%	1,695	-4.2%			
Jersey College	272	198.9%	1,465	0	1,465	-58.3%	0	0	0		1,465	-58.3%	0		1,465	-58.3%			
Strayer University	1	0.0%	84	911	973	0.0%	18	74	92	0.0%	102	0.0%	985	0.0%	1,087	0.0%			
University of Phoenix	0		0	0	0	-100.0%	0	0	0		0	-100.0%	0	-	0	-100.0%			
TOTAL, PROPRIETARY INDEPS	1,216	44.1%	4,902	3,189	8,091	-22.9%	113	187	300	-13.3%	5,015	-32.2%	3,376	-2.6%	8,391	-22.8%			

SOURCE: NJ IPEDS Preliminary Fall Enrollment Survey and SURE Fall Enrollment Files*.

Fall 2020 Data.

School Closed

NOTE: These are preliminary Fall Enrollment numbers and in some cases they will change when the data is finalized

Preliminary ENROLLMENT IN N.J. COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES, BY LEVEL AND ATTENDANCE STATUS, FALL 2021

	Full-Time		U N D E R G R A D U A T E GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL							TOTAL ENROLLMENT							
	First-Time	<u>FTFT</u>		RGRADU							Full-Time		Part-Time		Total		
NJ Colleges and Universities	<u>Undergrad</u>	<u>% Ch</u>	Full-Time	Part-Time	<u>Total</u>	% Ch 2020	Full-Time	Part-Time	Total	% Ch 2020	<u>#</u>	% Ch 2020	<u>#</u>	% Ch 2020	<u>#</u>	<u>% Ch 2020</u>	
Assumption College	6	20.0%	18	14	32	-28.9%	0	0	0		18	-10.0%	14	-44.0%	32	-28.9%	
Bais Medrash Mayan Hatorah	14	7.7%	37	0	37	-9.8%	0	0	0		37	-2.6%			37		
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed	29	7.4%	124	0	124	-17.3%	0	0	0		124	-16.8%			124	-17.3%	
Bais Medrash Zicron Meir #	10	90.0%	73	0	73	46.0%	0	0	0		73				73		
Beth Medrash Govoha	19	30.070	3,129	22	3,151	4.9%	4,055	335	4,390	5.7%	7,184	6.1%			7,541	5.3%	
Keser Torah- Mayan Hatalmud	15	87.5%	66	0	66	4.570	4,000	0	4,000 n	3.7 70	66	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	0		66		
Mosdos Yaakov V'Yisroel	122	-12.2%	325	42	367	13.6%	0	0	0		323		42		323		
New Brunswick Theological Seminary	122	-12.270	323 0	42	307	13.070	30	98	128	5.8%	323				128		
Princeton Theological Seminary	0		0	0	0		322	11	333	-4.9%	322				333		
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School	30	50.0%	93	0	93	27.4%	0	0	000	-4.970	93				93	-	
Rabbinical College	60	0.0%	209	0	209	-16.1%	0	0	Ω	-11.1%	217				217		
Rabbinical Seminary Mkor Chaim	30	50.0%	49	0	49	44.1%	0	0	0	-11.170	49				49		
Seminary Bnos Chaim	124	-16.8%	174	42	216		0	0	0		174		-		216		
Talmudical Academy	124	14.3%	76	0	76		0	0	0		76				76		
Yeshiya Bais Aharon	13	18.2%	22	0	22	-8.3%	0	0	0		22				22		
Yeshiya Chemdas Hatorah	24	-20.0%	88	0	88	18.9%	0	0	0		88				88		
Yeshiya Gedola Tiferes Yerachmiel	24	-4.0%	167	0	167	8.4%	0	0	0		135				135		
Yeshiva Gedola Tiferes Yaakov Yitzchok	20	42.9%	68	0	68	-4.2%	0	0	0		68				68	-4.2%	
Yeshiya Gedolah Keren Hatorah	40	5.3%	171	0	171	9.6%	0	0	0		171	9.6%	0		171	9.6%	
Yeshiya Gedolah of Cliffwood	11	-38.9%	63	0	63	-43.2%	0	0	0		63	-43.2%	0		63		
Yeshiya Gedolah Shaarei Shmuel		-100.0%	85	0	85	10.4%	0	0	0		85				85	10.4%	
Yeshiva Gedolah Tiferes Boruch	19	-17.4%	74	0	74	-2.6%	0	0	0		74	-2.6%			74	-	
Yeshiva Gedolah Zichron Leyma	17	0.0%	36	0	36	5.9%	0	0	0		36		0		36		
Yeshiya Ohr Zechariah	32	-3.0%	90	0	90	11.1%	0	0	0		90		0		90		
Yeshiva Toras Chaim	52	6.1%	230	0	230	5.5%	0	0	0		230		0		230	5.5%	
Yeshiva Yesodei Hatorah	22	29.4%	69	0	69	32.7%	0	0	0		69		0		69	32.7%	
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok	11	120.0%	68	0	68	19.3%	0	0	0		68				68	19.3%	
Yeshivas Emek Hatorah	27	42.1%	98	0	98	3.2%	0	0	0		98				98	3.2%	
TOTAL, RELIGIOUS INDEPENDENTS	769	0.4%	5,702	120	5,822	3.6%	4,415	444	4,859	4.9%	10,117	4.3%	564	1.6%	10,681	4.2%	
TOTAL, INDEPENDENT INSTITUTIONS	10,939	5.1%	48,011	9,051	57,062	-5.4%	16,203	9,478	25,681	4.4%	64,214	-2.1%	18,529	-4.4%	82,743	-2.6%	
NEW JERSEY GRAND TOTAL	50,697	0.5%	215,573	98,269	313,842	-5.1%	35,831	30,487	66,318	2.4%	251,404	-4.4%	128,756	-2.9%	380,160	-3.9%	

SOURCE: NJ IPEDS Preliminary Fall Enrollment Survey and SURE Fall Enrollment Files*. # Also known as Beth Medrash of Asbury Park

Fall 2020 Data.